EXECUTIVE ORDER U-U-077-0029-1
CE JOHN DEERE New Off-Road Small Spark-ignitionFAIR RESOURCES BOARD Equipment
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5,
Chapters 1 and 2; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and
Executive Order G-02-003;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following equipment produced by the manufacturer is certified as
described below. Production equipment shall be in all material respects the same as those for which certification is

P
P
_C
O
1_[1].doc
MANUFACTURER
Kawasaki Heavy Industries, LTD.
Briggs & Stratton Corporation
Kohler Company
ATTACHMENT ( Page 4 of 4 )
ENGINE DESCRIPTION
FUEL TYPE
ENGINE CNG/LNG-compressedliquefied
ENGINE FAMILY (E.O. NUMBER) SIZE (cc) natural gas LPG=liquefied petroleum
gas)
AKAXS.4012CD (U-U-004-0436) 352, 401
AKAXS.6752CC (U-U-004-0437) 675
AKAKS.8522CA (U-U-004-0424) 852
AKAXS.4012CC (U-U-004-0446) 401
AKAXS.4722CA (U-U-004-0450) 472
AKAXS.7262CC (U-U-004-0421) 726
AKAXS.7262CA (U-U-004-0419) 726
AKAXS.6032CA (U-U-004-0440) 603
BKAXS.4012CD (U-U-004-0485) 352, 401
BKAXS.7262CA (U-U-004-0477) 726
BKAXS.8522CA (U-U-004-0480) 852
BKAXS.4012CC (U-U-004-0483) 401 Gasoline
BKAXS.6032CA (U-U-004-0475) 603
BKAXS.7262CC (U-U-004-0484) 726
ABSXS.5002VV (U-U-002-0575) 500
ABSXS.7242VA (U-U-002-0577) 656, 724
ABSXS.5402VL (U-U-002-0576) 540
BBSXS.5002VV ((U-U-002-0635) 500